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What o beautiful surwny stawt we've had to- the second
half of the spring terw!

Here iy av List of eventy coming up thiy half-term before

school breaks up for the Easter holidays:

Date Event

Mon 4 March 3.2 and 3.3 pupils to visit Birmingham Museum

Wed 6 March 3.1 pupils to visit Birmingham Museum

Wed 6 March SATs meeting for year 6 parents at 2.45pm

Wed 6 March Nursery pupils to celebrate World Book Day (as stated below)
Thu 7 March World Book Day (wear your favourite colour or dress like a pencil)
Mon 11 March Pupils in squirrels to visit St Edburgha’s Church in Yardley

Wed 13 March

All year 5 pupils to visit Safeside in Birmingham

Thu 14 March

Pupils in rabbits to visit St Edburgha's Church in Yardley

Fri 15 March Pupils in hedgehogs to visit St Edburgha’s Church in Yardley

Fri 15 March Comic Relief Red Nose Day - wear red for a £1 donation*

Thu 21 March All year 1 pupils to visit Gurdwara in Sparkhill

Fri 29 March Mothering Sunday sale with items priced from £1 - £7 each

Tue 2 April 4.1 and half of 4.2 pupils to visit Birmingham Cathedral

Wed 3 April All reception pupils to visit Think Tank in Birmingham

Fri 5 April Autism Awareness Day - wear colours of the ra nbow for a £1 donation
Wed 10 April 4.3 and half of 4.2 pupils to visit Birmingham Cathedral

Wed 10 April Easter themed cupcake competition#

Thu 11 April School closes at the end of the day for the Easter holidays

*Donations will be split between school fund and the charity

#Have a look over the page for some lovely cupcake ideas!







